Compliance with the September 14, 2020 application and all provisions of the NHIS Review and 
Avoidance Plan (dated October 13, 2020) that are relevant to state-Endangered and state-Threatened 
species is a requirement of this Permit. 

3. Compensatory mitigation for this taking totals two million five hundred thirty-two thousand eight 
hundred sixty dollars ($2,532,860.00), which will be provided to the Minnesota Department of 
Natural Resources, pursuant to Minn. Statutes, 84.085 subd. 1., for the purpose of funding research, 
conservation planning, surveys, land protection, and/or land management activities contributing to the